

The General Manager  
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited  
Stock Exchange Building  
Stock Exchange Road

Subject: **Financial Results for The Quarter Ended 31-12-2023**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on February 27, 2024 at 5:00 P.M at the registered office of the company at Karachi, recommended the following:

**(i) CASH DIVIDEND**

A final Cash Dividend for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 at Rs. NIL per share i.e. NIL %. This is in addition to Interim Dividend (s) already paid at Rs. NIL per share i.e. NIL %.

**(ii) BONUS SHARES**

It has been recommended by the Board of Directors to issue shares in proportion of NIL share(s) for every NIL share(s) held i.e. NIL%. This is in addition to the interim Bonus Shares already issued @ NIL%.

**(iii) RIGHT SHARES**

The Board has recommended to issue NIL % Right Shares at par/at a discount/premium of Rs. NIL per shares in proportion of NIL share(s) for every NIL share(s). The entitlement of right shares being declared simultaneously will be/will not be applicable on Bonus Shares as declared above.

**(iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT / CORPORATE ACTION**

NIL

**(v) ANY OTHER PRICE – SENSITIVE INFORMATION**

NIL

The financial results of the Company are as follows:

**SYMMETRY GROUP LIMITED**  
**UN-CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS**  
*For The Half Year & Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)*

	Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022
	----- (Rupees) -----			
Revenue - net	183,010,393	136,819,753	125,303,665	69,178,594
Cost of services	(44,083,943)	(52,631,369)	(32,807,351)	(14,229,847)
<b>Gross Profit</b>	<b>138,926,450</b>	<b>84,188,384</b>	<b>92,496,314</b>	<b>54,948,747</b>
Administrative and general expenses	(40,498,015)	(28,979,850)	(16,972,788)	(10,407,573)
Other income	9,174,460	999,927	8,291,773	(1,157,993)
<b>Operating profit</b>	<b>107,602,895</b>	<b>56,208,461</b>	<b>83,815,299</b>	<b>43,383,181</b>
Finance costs	(8,323,046)	(6,292,619)	(6,142,495)	(2,096,936)
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	<b>99,279,849</b>	<b>49,915,842</b>	<b>77,672,804</b>	<b>41,286,245</b>
Income tax expense	(6,835,256)	(7,074,582)	(569,213)	(5,069,183)
<b>Profit for the year</b>	<b>92,444,593</b>	<b>42,841,260</b>	<b>77,103,591</b>	<b>36,217,062</b>
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>	<b>92,444,593</b>	<b>42,841,260</b>	<b>77,103,591</b>	<b>36,217,062</b>
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	0.36	0.22	0.27	0.18

**SYMMETRY GROUP LIMITED**  
**CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS**  
For The Half Year & Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)

	Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022
	(Rupees)			
Revenue - net	238,125,791	220,280,124	119,527,895	105,685,476
Cost of services	(90,849,512)	(87,621,914)	(49,781,753)	(45,619,565)
<b>Gross Profit</b>	<b>147,276,279</b>	<b>132,658,210</b>	<b>69,746,142</b>	<b>60,065,911</b>
Administrative and general expenses	(62,351,506)	(38,030,409)	(32,111,314)	(10,028,843)
Other income	9,174,460	1,315,548	8,291,773	(1,157,993)
<b>Operating profit</b>	<b>94,099,233</b>	<b>95,943,349</b>	<b>45,926,601</b>	<b>48,879,075</b>
Finance costs	(8,434,661)	(6,482,326)	(5,677,699)	(2,173,815)
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	<b>85,664,572</b>	<b>89,461,023</b>	<b>40,248,902</b>	<b>46,705,260</b>
Income tax expense	(9,587,267)	(13,866,458)	(1,750,410)	(7,220,809)
<b>Profit for the year</b>	<b>76,077,305</b>	<b>75,594,565</b>	<b>38,498,492</b>	<b>39,484,451</b>
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>	<b>76,077,305</b>	<b>75,594,565</b>	<b>38,498,492</b>	<b>39,484,451</b>
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	0.32	0.38	0.13	0.20

The Quarterly Report of the Company for the period ended 31-12-2023 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time

Yours faithfully,




Ayaz Ahmed  
Company secretary